| faaée/5%%%ﬂ@@ﬂd%2¢0&&ﬂé§éﬁg&ﬁl4&uéﬁzaaaégkhaﬁﬂ/
Dhvision of Indstrial Stecidonts
- 18 Tromont Sopect, Bsstor &

WHEN REPLYING
PLEASE QUOTE |.A.B.
FILE NO.

ATTENTION OF:

July 2, 1956

Retyped: Wovember 8, 1956

IRCULAR LETTER NO. 101

T0: ALL INSURANCE COMPANIES, ALL SELF-INSURERS, AND
WORKMEN'S COMPENSATION AGENTS OF DEPARTMENTS OF
THE COMMONWEALTH AND COUNTIES, CITIES, TOWNS AND
DISTRICTS SUBJECT TO THE WORKMEN'S CONPENSATION
LaW (GENERAL IAWS, CHAPTER 152, AS AMENWDED,,

IN RE: CHARGES OF HOSPITALS FOR SERVICES UNDER
THE WORKMEN'S COMPENSATION L&W,

Enclosed herewith is a 1list of hospitals, tcgetiar
with their respective per diem rates as approved o7
the Industrial Accident Board with relation tae tne:lr
charges for the above-captioned servilces, :

These rates are effective as of July 1, 1956 and
shall continue in effect until July 1, 1957,

Very truly yours,

Secre%ary
EPD:CGP

ENC.

Retyped by: CJH



LLL-INCLUSIVE PER DIEM RATES
JULY 1, 1954

EFFECT

HOSPITAL -

Lcushnet Hospital

Addison Gilbert Hospital

Allerton Hospiltal

Amesbury Hospital

Anna Jacques Hospital

Athol Mem, Hospital

Baker Memorial Hospital

Barnstable County San,

Bellevue Hospital
Belmont Hospital
Beth Israel Hospital
Beverly Hospital

Bon Secours Hospital
Booth Mem,Hospital
Boston City Hbspital
Brockton Hospital
Brooks Hospital
Burbank Hospital

- Cable Mem, Hospital

(Ipswich Hosp.)

LOCATION

Acushnet
Gloucester
Brémkline
Ame sbury
Newburyport
Athol
Boston
Focasset
Brookline
Worcester
Boston
Beverly

Me thuen
Brookline
Boston
Brockton
Brookline
Fitchburg
Ipswich

PER DIEM
RATE
$ 19.70

7.8
£1.82
25.89
2%.41
2%,36
26,58
1e30
1777
~9.19
24,57
18,51
18.18
22,96
15.00
20,93
22,30
22,60
19,69



PER DIEM

HOSPITAL ZOCATION RATE

Cambridge City Hospital Cambridge $ 19.18
Cambridge Saﬁatorium | Cambridge 12,00
Cape Cod Hospital ‘ Zyannis 18,24
Carney Hospital Ecston 23.50
Central Hospital Somerville 17.44
Chelsea Mem, Hospital Thelsea 18,27
Chelsea Naval Hospital Thelsea 17,00
Choate Mem,Hospital W~ burn 17.59
Clinton Hospital Clinton 18,65
Clover Hill Hospital Lawrence 18,06
Community Mem, Hospital Ayer 16,89
Cooley Dickinson Hospitel Northampton 0.1l
Doctor's Hospital, Inc. Lynn 19,77
Doctor's Hospital Worcester 15,38
Emerson Hospital Concord 18,06
Fairlawn Hospital Worcester 17.77
Fairview Hospital Groat Barrington 15.27'
Fall River Gen., Hosp. Fall River 16,67
Farron Mem, Hospital Montague City 17.42
Faulkner Hospital Jamaica Plain 2l 69
Fitchburg Gen, Hospital Fitchburg 16,60
Framingham Union Hospital Framingham 21,68
Franklin County Pub. Hosp. Greenfield 17.85
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HOSPITAL

Freo Hospital for Women
Glover Memorial Hospital
Glynn Hospital

Goddard Hospital

Groton Cormmunity Hosp.
Grover Manor

Hahnomann Hospital
Harley Private Hosp.
Harrington Mem, Hospital

Haverhill Mun, Hosp.
(Hale Hospital)

Henry Heywood Mem.Hospital
Hillcrost Hospital

Holden District Hosp,
Holyoke Hospital

House of the Good Samaritan
Hudson Hospital

Hunt Mcmorial Hospital

Ipswich Hospital
(Cable Memorial)

Josiah B, Thomas Hospe.

Jordan Hospital

* Kenmore Hospital

Lawrcnce Gen., Hospital
Lawrence Memorial Hospital
Leominster Hospital

Leonard Morse Hospital

LOATION

Brookline
Necdhom
Lorchester
Brockton
Groton
Re;ere
Brightor
Dorchester

Southbridge
Haverhill

Gardner
Pittsfiecld
Holden
Holyoke
Boston
Hudeon
Danvers

Ipswich

Pcabody
Plymouth
Boston
Lawrecnce
Mecdford
Leominster

Natick

PER DIEM

RATE

$ 27.56
21.23
17.23
21,11
18.84
11.96
20,54
21,41
18,07
17.96

20,51
17.54
17.76
18,58
12.50
16,90
15,80
19,69

19,86
19.29
18,77

18,30 -/

19,6k
17.93
20,8l



HOSPITAL

Longwood Hospital

Lowell Gon, -Hospital
Ludlow Hospital

Lynn Hospital

Malden Hospital

Marlboro Hospital

Martha's Vincyard Hosp.
Mary Lano Hospital

Mary A, Alley Emerg. Hosp.
Mass, Eye and Eer Inf,

Mass, Goneral Hospital
(A1l units)

Mass. Momorial Hospital
Mass, OstCOpathic.Hospital
Meclrose Hospital
Memorial Hospital
Mércy Hospital

Milford Hospital
Milton Hospital

Morton Hospital

Mount Auburn Hospital
Nantucket Cottage Hosp.
N. E. Baptist Hospital
N. E. Center Hospital

N. E, Deaconess Hospital

L=

SLATION

Boston
Lovwell
Sudlow
Lyrn
Yalden
Harlboro
Osk Bluffs
Wers
Marblehead
Boston

Boston

Boston
Jamalca Plain
Melrosec
Worcester
Springfield
Milford
Milton
Taunton

Cambridge

Nantucket

Boston
Boston

Boston

PER DIEM
RATE
$ 18.31
1R, 70
17.15
18,98
19,03
19,11
16,35
18.35
20451
23,18
24,58

27466
2,81
<779
2238
13,54
21.30
22429
18,65
22,51
15,65
23.17
28,22
25.31



HOSPITAL

N. E, Hospitql

N. E. Sanatarium & Hosp.
Newton-Wellesley Hosp.
Noble Hospital

North Adams Hospital
Norwood Hospitel

Otis Genoral Hospital
Parker Hill Medical Center
Potor Bent Brigham Hospital
Phaneuf Hospital

Pittsficld General Hospital
W. B. Plunkett Hospital
Providence Hospital

Quincy City Hospital

Revere Mcomorial Hospital
Robert Brock Brigham Hosp,
Roslindalc Gencral Hospital
St. Annc's Hospiteal

St., Elizaboth's Hospital
St. Johixts Hospital

St. Josgphites Hospital

St, Luko's Hospital

St. Luke's Hospital

St, Luke'!s Hospital

St. Margarot's Hospital

St. Vincent!s Hospital

SOCATION

Boston

Stornicham

Nowton Lower Fells

HAzstficld
North Adams
Norwocd
Cambridge
Roxbury
Boston
Brockton
Pittsfield
Adams
Holyoke
Quincy
Revere
Boston
Boslindulc
Fall River
Brighton
Lowoll
Lowell
Middleboro
New Bedford
Pittsfield
Dorchester

Worcegter

?ER DIEM

RATE

$ 249
13,62
2L 75
1%.38
21.58
21,75
19;3h
22.49
26,09
211
19.89
16,70
25,95
21,25
16.70
21,31
16,61
16.40
17,07
26,63
_6.12
15,k¢
22,.:1
17,33
21;34
21,48



HOSPITAL

Salem Hespital

Sancta Maria Hospital
Saugus General Hospital
Shaw Hcspital

Scmorville Hospital

South Shore Hospital
Springfield Hospital
Springficld Infirmary, Inc,’
Sturdy ' Memorial Hospital
Symmcs Arlington'Hospital
Tobey Hospitel

Trucsdale Hospital

Union Hospital

Union Hospital

Vetoran's Administration Hos,

Veteran'!s Administration Hos.

Waltham Hospital

Webstor Dfatrict Hospital
‘ Wesson Memorial Hospital
Whidden Memoriel Hespital
Whitinsville Hospital
Winchendcn Hospital

-6-

LOCATION

Salem
Cambridge
Saugus
Lowsll

Somerville

South Weymouth

Springficld
Springfield
Attleboro
Arlington
Warehom
Fall River
Fall River
Lynn

West Roxbury
Boston
Walthan
Webster
.Springfield
Everett
Whitinsville
Winchendon

PER DIEM
RATE

$ 20.39
18,69
17.95
10.63
17.71
18,16
23,00
1,17
20.98
21,60
17.49
21,25
19,11
21,58
17.00
17.00
24,53
14.69
19,30
18,18
14.21
15,63



HOSPITAL

Winchestor Hospital

Wing Momerial Hospital
Winthrop Community Hospitzal
Worcester City Hospital
Worcoster Hahnemann Hospital
Worcester Momcrial Hospital
Woonsocket Hospital

The Memorial Hospital

Rhode Island Hospital

LOCATION

Winchestor
Palmer

Winthrop
Wo;cester
Worcester
Newburyport.
Wocnsocket, R.I,
Pawtucket, R.I.

Providence, R.I.

PER DIEN
RATE

$ 19.4h
18,94
17.94
19419
19.43
14,59
21,02
22,73
22,70 ¢



